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ARCH 655 – Land Use Planning 

Robert Hutchinson – rsh2@njit.edu 

Required Text:  Local planning : contemporary principles and practice  ISBN : 0-87326-148-8  (Available 

in COAD Library). 

Course Schedule 

Course Session 

1 1/16/2024 Tuesday Introduction 

2 1/23/2024 Tuesday Chapter 1 The Value of Planning 

3 1/30/2024 Tuesday Chapter 2 The Context for Local Planning 

4 2/6/2024 Tuesday Chapter 3 pt 1 Contemporary Concerns of 

Planning 

5 2/13/2024 Tuesday Chapter 3 pt 2 

6 2/20/2024 Tuesday Chapter 4 Who Plans? 

7 2/27/2024 Tuesday Review Chapters 1-4 

8 3/5/2024 Tuesday Midterm Chapters 1-4 

9 3/12/2024 Tuesday Spring Break No Meeting 

10 3/19/2024 Tuesday Chapter 5 Making Plans 

11 3/26/2024 Tuesday Chapter 6 Putting Plans to Work 

12 4/2/2024 Tuesday Chapter 7 Planning for Urban Systems 

13 4/9/2024 Tuesday Chapter 8 Managing Planning 

14 4/16/2024 Tuesday Review Chapter 5-8 

15 4/23/2024 Tuesday Final Exam 

ARCH 655 – Land Use Planning – Is a graduate seminar course in planning that uses the 

LOCAL PLANNING: CONTEMPORARY PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE as its text.  It is the premier and 

fundamental planning text of the discipline for both students and professionals.   

Weekly Terms:  Students will volunteer to present terms from the subject matter in class on a weekly 

basis. 

Attendance and class assignments:  Be on time for class.  Entering class late is disruptive.  Attendance is 

mandatory.  Be prepared for class.  The reading is typically one chapter per week.  I am a graduate of 



NJIT and understand the demands of studio, employment, family, commuting, and a full course load.  

Read the material and come to class prepared.   

Grading: 

Midterm: 45% 

Final: 45% 

Class participation and attendance: 10% 

 

Notes from instructor: 

Ask questions.  Read the material.   

 

Until I see you again, be well and do good things. 
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